NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Gas Quadrant

PRODUCERS SEGMENT
Richard D. Smith
Mark Stultz

Randy E. Parker
Keith Sappenfield

Pete Frost

Noble Energy Inc.

BP Energy Company

ExxonMobil Gas and Power Marketing Company
Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc.

ConocoPhillips Gas and Power

richardsmith@nobleenergyinc.com
mark.stultz@bp.com
randy.e.parken@exxonmobil.com
keith.sappenfield@Encana.com

Pete.w.frost@conocophillips.com

281-876-8802
713-323-1301
713-656-1667
720-876-3693
202-833-0917

281-876-8845

720-876-4693
202-785-0639

PIPELINE SEGMENT

Douglas Field
Michael Langston

Randy Young
Gene Nowak
Richard Kruse

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline

Panhandle Energy, an Energy Transfer Interstate
company

Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP
Natural Gas Pipeline Co of America

Spectra Energy Transmission

w.doug.field@sscgp.com
Michael.Langston@sug.com

randy.young@bwpmlp.com
Gene_Nowak@kindermorgan.com

rjkruse@spectraenergy.com

270-852-4657

713-479-8037
713-369-9329
713-627-5368

270-852-5015

713-544-6257
303-984-3162
713-627-4027

LocAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY (LDC) SEGMENT

Tim Sherwood
Craig Colombo

Karl Stanley
James A. Stanzione

Perry Pergola

AGL Resources
Dominion Resources
NiSource, Inc.
National Grid

Vectren Corporation

tsherwoo@aglresources.com
craig.c.colombo@dom.com
kestanley@nisource.com
james.stanzione@us.ngrid.com

pmpergola@vectren.com

404-584-3826
804-787-6167
219-647-4810
718-403-1010
812-491-4670

404-584-3499
804-787-6478
219-689-8554
718-596-7802

END USERS SEGMENT
Valerie Crockett
Timothy W. Gerrish
Lori-Lynn C. Pennock

Tina Burnett

Tennessee Valley Authority
Florida Power & Light

Salt River Project

The Boeing Company

vjcrockett@tva.gov
timothy_gerrish@fpl.com
lori-lynn.pennock@srpnet.com

tina.m.burnett@boeing.com

423-751-6096
561-691-7880
602-236-4360
206-290-6244

423-751-8702
561-625-7197
602-236-4322
206-766-5245




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name Sub segment Company Email Phone Fax

SERVICES SEGMENT

Shelley L. Hurley Accenture LLP shelley.l.hurley@accenture.com 214-683-6990

Marty Patterson American Midstream Partners, LP mpatterson@americanmidstream.com 281-955-4802 281-955-4855
Cleve Hogarth Quorum Business Solutions, Inc. cleve_hogarth@gbsol.com 713-260-5928 713-430-8697
Rakesh Agrawal Blackstone Technology Group ragrawal@bstonetech.com i 1152_5 37-1400 415-837-1474
Sylvia Munson SunGard Energy sylvia.munson@sungard.com 713-819-2547




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Retail Quadrant

RETAIL ELECTRIC UTILITIES SEGMENT

Brandon Stites
Dennis Derricks
Ruth Kiselewich
Debbie McKeever

Dominion Virginia Power
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

Oncor

Brandon.stites@dom.com
dmderricks@integrysgroup.com
ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com

Deborah.mckeever@oncor.com

804-775-5551
920 433-1470
410-486-5883
214-812-5883

920 433-5734
214-486-7617
214-812-7617

RETAIL GAS MARKET INTERESTS SEGMENT

Leigh Spangler
Joseph C. Monroe
Dave Darnell
Greg Lander

Alonzo Weaver

Latitude Technologies, Inc.

SouthStar Energy Services, LLC

Systrends USA

Capacity Center

Memphis Light, Gas & Water Division (APGA)

Ispangler@latitudetech.net
joe.monroe@southstarenergy.com
dave.darnell@systrendsUSA.com
glander@skippingstone.com
aweaver@mlgw.org

972-747-1983
404-685-4041
480-756-6777
978-535-7500
901-528-4481

972-747-8067
404-685-4118
480-383-6591
978-717-6199
901-528-4086

RETAIL ELECTRIC END USERS /PUBLIC AGENCIES SEGMENT

Tobin Richardson
Chris Kotting
Susan Anthony

James P. Cargas

ZigBee Alliance
Energy Information Standards Alliance
Electric Reliability Council of Texas, Inc.

City of Houston

trichardson@zigbee.org
ckotting@eisalliance.org
santhony@ercot.com

james.cargas@houstontx.gov

916-801-5810
614-657-6483
512-248-3881
832-393-6255

925-275-6691
614-752-8353

832-393-6418

RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDERS / SUPPLIERS SEGMENT

Wendell Miyaji
Jim Minneman

J. Cade Burks

Comverge, Inc.
PPL Solutions LLC

Big Data Energy Services

wmiyaji@comverge.com
jmminneman@pplweb.com

cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com

973-434-7176
610-774-5774
832-661-9127

973-884-3504
610-774-7229




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Electric Quadrant

TRANSMISSION SEGMENT

Dan Klempel Muni/Coop Basin Electric Power Cooperative dklempel@bepc.com 701-355-5644 701-224-5332
Alex DeBoissiere at large The United [lluminating Company alex.deboissiere@uinet.com 202-776-5209
Chuck Feagans Fed/State/Prov  Tennessee Valley Authority cbfeagans@tva.gov 423-751-4439 423-751-4659
Narinder Saini 10U Entergy Services, Inc. nsaini@entergy.com 870-543-5420 870-541-4528
GENERATION SEGMENT

Fed/State/ .
Kathy York Prov. Tennessee Valley Authority keyork@tva.gov 423-751-3398 423-751-7462
William J. Gallagher Muni/Coop Vermont Public Power Supply Authority bgallagher@vppsa.com 802-839-0562
Wayne Moore 10U Southern Company Services, Inc. dwmoore@southernco.com 205-257-6208 205-257-0394
Joe Hartsoe at large American Electric Power Service Corp. jrhartsoe@aep.com 202-383-3435 202-383-3459
Aundrea Williams Merchant NRG Energy, Inc. Aundrea.Williams@nrgenergy.com 713-537-2360 832-584-2053
MARKETERS/ BROKERS SEGMENT
Roy True Muni/Coop ﬁgfﬁeﬁr@iﬁgo&%gtsﬁ)’e Energy Services Power royt@acespower.com 317-344-7203 317-344-7001
Jeff Ackerman FEdP/:;ate/ Western Area Power Administration ackerman@wapa.gov 970-252-3000 970-240-6295
R. Scott Brown 10U Exelon Generation Power Team scott.brown@exeloncorp.com 202-347-8096 202-347-7501
Jim Drake 10U Florida Power & Light jim.drake@fpl.com 561-625-7065 561-301-6444

DISTRIBUTION/LOAD SERVING ENTITIES (LSE) SEGMENT

Arthur G. Fusco
Paul McCurley
Nelson Peeler
Mark G. Lauby

Bruce Ellsworth

Muni/Coop
Muni/Coop
10U
at large

At-Large

Central Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.
National Rural Electric Cooperative Association
Duke Energy

North American Electric Reliability Corporation

New York State Reliability Council

afusco@cepci.org
paul.mccurley@nreca.coop
nelson.peeler@duke-energy.com
mark.lauby@nerc.net

ellsworth@conknet.com

803-779-4975
703-907-5867
704-382-3851
404-446-9723
603-746-3447

803-252-8050
703-907-5517
704-382-8375
609-452-9550
603-746-3442




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name Sub segment Company Email

Phone

Fax

END USERS SEGMENT
rep: National Association of Regulatory Utility

Thomas G. Dvorsky Regulator Commissioners (NARUC) thomas_dvorsky@dps.state.ny.us
Lila Kee at large GMO GlobalSign, Inc. lila.kee@globalsign.com

Michehl Gent At-Large Open Access Technology International, Inc. mgent@summitpower.com

Jesse D. Hurley at large Shift Systems jesse.hurley@shiftresearch.com

518-473-6080

617-872-6835
858-450-1005
774-262-9093

518-486-1947

484-952-1005

INDEPENDENT GRID OPERATORS/PLANNERS

Southwest Power Pool mdesselle@spp.org

Michael Desselle

Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT) Joel.Mickey@ercot.com

Joel Mickey

ISO New England, Inc. kkirby@iso-ne.com

Kevin Kirby

New York Independent System Operator, Inc.

Wes Yeomans (NYISO) wyeomans@nyiso.com

PJM Interconnection, LLC ott@pjm.com

Andy Ott
Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc. i1ps
Bill Phillips (MISO) P Y p wphillips@MISOEnergy.org

Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) mark.wilson@ieso.ca

Mark Wilson

501-614-3206
512-248-3925
413-540-4490

518-356-8522

610-666-4267

317-249-5420

905-855-6160

501-664-9553

413-540-4680

610-666-4281

317-249-5703

TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES

Jim Buccigross 8760 Inc. jhb@8760.com

Director, Power Costs, Inc. (PCI) tji@powercosts.com

TJ Ferreira

National Institute of Standards and Technology david.wollman@nist.gov

David A. Wollman

508-238-0345
614-385-3377
301-975-2433

508-238-0858

301-926-3972




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name

Sub segment

Company Email

Phone

Fax

Managing Committee

J. Cade Burks (RXQ)
Bruce Ellsworth (Advisory)
Michael Desselle (WEQ)
Valerie Crockett (WGQ)

Big Data Energy Services cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com
New York State Reliability Council ellsworth@conknet.com
Southwest Power Pool mdesselle@spp.org

Tennessee Valley Authority vjcrockett@tva.gov

832-661-9127
603-746-3447
501-614-3206
423-751-6096

603-746-3442
501-664-9553
423-751-8702




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Parliamentary Committee

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Michael Desselle (WEQ)
Richard Kruse (WGQ)
Valerie Crockett (WGQ)
Randy E. Parker (WGQ)
J. Cade Burks (RXQ)
Debbie McKeever (RXQ)
James P. Cargas (RXQ)
Greg Lander (RXQ)
Bruce Ellsworth (WEQ)
Joseph R. Hartsoe (WEQ)
Jim Buccigross (WEQ)
Art Fusco (WEQ)

Bill Boswell

t
pl
e

pr

Southwest Power Pool

Spectra Energy Transmission
Tennessee Valley Authority

ExxonMobil Gas and Power Marketing Company
Big Data Energy Services

Oncor

City of Houston

Capacity Center

New York State Reliability Council
American Electric Power Service Corp.
8760 Inc.

Central Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.

NAESB General Counsel

mdesselle@spp.org
rjkruse@spectraenergy.com
vjcrockett@tva.gov
randy.e.parker@exxonmobil.com
cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com
deborah.mckeever@oncor.com
james.cargas@houstontx.gov
glander@skippingstone.com
ellsworth@conknet.com
jrhartsoe@aep.com
jhb@8760.com
afusco@cepci.org

wpboswell@verizon.net

501-614-3206
713-627-5368
423-751-6096
713-656-1667
832-661-9127
214-486-5883
832-393-6255
978-535-7500
603-746-3447
202-383-3435
508-238-0345
803-779-4975
412-667-7901

501-664-9553
713-627-4027
423-751-8702

214-486-7617
832-393-6418
978-717-6199
603-746-3442
202-383-3459
508-238-0858
803-252-8050
412-434-0562




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Board Critical Infrastructure Committee

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

William Gallagher (WEQ)
Brett Perlman

J. Cade Burks (RXQ)
Chris Kotting (RXQ)
Chuck Feagans (WEQ)
Christopher Freitas (WGQ)
Dave Darnell (RXQ)

Bruce Ellsworth (Advisory)
Jesse D. Hurley (WEQ)
Jim Buccigross (WGQ)
Leigh Spangler (WGQ)
Michael Desselle (WEQ)
Michehl Gent (WEQ)
Joelle Ogg

Rick Smead

Bob Gee (Advisory)
Thomas Pearce (Advisory)
Valerie Crockett (WGQ)
Kevin Kirby (WEQ)

Bill Boswell

g

Vermont Public Power Supply Authority
Vector Consultants

Big Data Energy Services

Energy Information Standards Alliance
Tennessee Valley Authority

US Department of Energy

Systrends USA

New York State Reliability Council
Shift Systems

8760 Inc.

Latitude Technologies, Inc.

Southwest Power Pool

Open Access Technology International, Inc.

Brunenkant & Cross, LP

Navigant Consulting, Inc.

Gee Strategies

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Tennessee Valley Authority

ISO New England

NAESB General Counsel

bgallagher@vppsa.com

Brett.perlman@vectorconsultats.com

cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com
ckotting@eisalliance.org
cbfeagans@tva.gov
Christopher.freitas@hq.doe.gov
dave.darnell@systrendsUSA.com
ellsworth@conknet.com
jesse.hurley@shiftresearch.com
jhb@8760.com
Ispangler@latitudetech.net
mdesselle@spp.org
mgent@summitpower.com
ogg@bc-law.net
rsmead@navigantconsulting.com
rwgee(@geestrategies.com
Thomas.pearce@puc.state.oh.us
vjcrockett@tva.gov
kkirby@iso-ne.com

wpboswell@verizon.net

802-839-0562
713-933-8836
832-661-9127
614-657-6483
423-751-4439
202-586-1657
480-756-6777
603-746-3447
774-262-9093
508-238-0345
972-747-1983
501-614-3206
858-450-1005
202-408-0794
713-646-5029
703-698-2033
614-466-1846
423-751-6096
413-540-4490
412-667-7901

713-659-0098

614-752-8353
423-751-4659
202-586-6221
480-383-6591
603-746-3442

508-238-0858
972-747-8067
501-664-9553
484-952-1005
202-408-5959
713-646-5001
703-698-2033
614-466-5625
423-751-8702
413-540-4680
412-434-0562




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Board Certification Program Committee

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Jim Buccigross (WEQ)
J. Cade Burks (RXQ)
Dave Darnell (RXQ)
Michehl Gent (WEQ)
Jesse Hurley (WEQ)

Greg Lander (RXQ)

Paul Sorenson* (WEQ)
Kevin Kirby (WEQ)
Leigh Spangler (WGQ)

t

S

g

8760, Inc.
Big Data Energy Services
Systrends USA

Open Access Technology International, Inc.

Shift Systems
Capacity Center

Open Access
ISO New England

Latitude Technologies, Inc.

jhb@8760.com
cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com
dave.darnell@systrendsUSA.com
mgent@summitpower.com

jesse.hurley@shiftresearch.com
glander@skippingstone.com

Paul.sorenson@oati.net
kkirby@iso-ne.com
Ispangler@latitudetech.net

508-238-0345
832-661-9127
480-756-6777
858-450-1005
774-262-9093

978-535-7500
x 6140

612-360-1633
413-540-4490
972-747-1983

508-238-0858

480-383-6591
484-952-1005

978-717-6199

763-553-2813
413-540-4680
972-747-8067

* Not a Board Member.

Board Restructure Review Committee

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Jim Buccigross (WEQ)
J. Cade Burks (RXQ)
Valerie Crockett (WGQ)
Michael Desselle (WEQ)
Dan Jones* (RXQ)
Ruth Kiselewich (RXQ)

Debbie McKeever (RXQ)
Jim Minneman (RXQ)

Mike Novak* (RXQ)
Phil Precht* (RXQ)

Keith Sappenfield (WGQ)

t

8760, Inc.

Big Data Energy Services

Tennessee Valley Authority
Southwest Power Pool

Duke Energy

Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.

Oncor

PPL Solutions, LLC

National Fuel Gas Distribution
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc.

jhb@8760.com
cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com
vjcrockett@tva.gov
mdesselle@spp.org
dan.jones2@duke-energy.com
ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com
Deborah.mckeever@oncor.com
jmminneman@pplweb.com
novakm@natfuel.com
phillip.r.precht@constellation.com

keith.sappenfield@encana.com

508-238-0345
832-661-9127
423-751-6096
501-614-3206
513-287-2057
410-470-1361
214-812-5883
610-774-5774
716-857-7884
410-470-5240
720-876-3693

508-238-0858

423-751-8702
501-664-9553
513-287-2718
410-234-4899
214-812-7617
610-774-7229
716-857-7254
410-470-8022
720-876-4693

* Not a Board Member.



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Board Gas-Electric Harmonization Committee Named Members

Name

Sub segment

Company

| Email

Phone

Fax

Vicky Bailey (Advisory)
Jim Buccigross (WGQ)
Craig Colombo (WGQ)

Valerie Crockett (WGQ) (Co-
Chair)

Lorraine Cross

Alex DeBoissiere (WEQ)
Michael Desselle (WEQ)
Katie Elder

Bruce Ellsworth (WEQ)
Lisa Epifani

Douglas Field (WGQ)
Michelle Foss
Christopher Freitas (Advisory)
Arthur Fusco (WEQ)
William Gallagher (WEQ)
Bob Gee (Advisory)
Michehl Gent (WEQ)
Michael Goldenberg
Joseph Hartsoe (WEQ)
Jesse D. Hurley (WEQ)
Kevin Kirby (WEQ)
Richard Kruse (WGQ)
Gregory Lander (RGQ)
Wayne Moore (WEQ)
John Moura (WEQ)
Joelle Ogg

Randy E. Parker (WGQ)

Marty Patterson (WGQ)

pl

pr

BHMM Energy Services, LLC
8760 Inc.

Dominion Resources

Tennessee Valley Authority

Cross & Company, P.L.L.C.

The United [lluminating Company

Southwest Power Pool

Aspen Environmental Group

New York State Reliability Council

Van Ness Feldman

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline

University of Texas

US Department of Energy

Central Electric Power Cooperative Inc.

Vermont Public Power Supply Authority

Gee Strategies Group, LLC

Open Access Technology International, Inc.
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

American Electric Power Service Corp.

Shift Systems

ISO New England, Inc.
Spectra Energy Transmission
Capacity Center

Southern Company

North American Electric Reliability Corp.

DC Energy

ExxonMobil Gas and Power Marketing
Company (a division of ExxonMobil

Corporation)

American Midstream Partners, LP

vbailey@verizon.net
jhb@8760.com
Craig.C.Colombo@dom.com
vjcrockett@tva.gov

cross@co-law.net
Alex.DeBoissiere@uinet.com
mdesselle@spp.org
kelder@aspeneg.com
Isworth@conknet.com
lee@vnf.com
w.doug.field@sscgp.com
michelle.foss@beg.utexas.edu
christopher.freitas@hq.doe.gov
afusco@cepci.org
bgallagher@vppsa.com
rwgee@geestrategies.com
mgent@miracles.com
Michael.goldenberg@ferc.gov
jrhartsoe@aep.com
jesse.hurley@shiftresearch.com
kkirby@iso-ne.com
rjkruse@spectraenergy.com
glander@skippingstone.com
dwmoore@southernco.com
john.moura@nerc.net
ogg@de-energy.com

randy.e.parker@exxonmobil.com

Mpatterson@americanmidstream.com

202-297-5021
508-238-0345
804-787-6167

423-751-6096

202-609-9862
202-776-5209
501-614-3206
916-379-0350
603-746-3447
202-298-1947
270-852-4657
713-654-5400
202-586-1657
803-779-4975
802-839-0562
703-698-2033
858-450-1005
202-502-8685
202-383-3435
774-262-9093
413-540-4490
713-627-5368
978-535-7500
205-257-6208
404-446-9731
703-760-8535
713-656-1662

281-955-4802

202-237-7059
508-238-0858
804-787-6478

423-751-8702

501-664-9553

603-746-3442
202-338-2416
270-852-5015
713-654-5405
202-586-6221
803-252-8050

703-698-2033
484-952-1005

202-383-3459

413-540-4680

713-627-4027

978-717-6199

205-257-0394

703-506-3905

281-955-4855




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Board Gas-Electric Harmonization Committee Named Members

Name Sub segment

Company

| Email

Phone

Fax

Keith Sappenfield (WGQ) pr
Pam Silberstein

Commissioner, Timothy Simon
Rick Smead

James A. Stanzione (WGQ) 1
Terence (Terry) Thorn

Sue Tierney (Advisory) (Co-
Chair)

Kenneth L. Yeasting

Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc.
NRECA

California Public Utility Commission
Navigant Consulting, Inc.

National Grid

KEMA Gas Consulting Services

Analysis Group, Inc.

Cambridge Energy Research Associates

keith.sappenfield@encana.com
Pam.silberstein@nreca.coop
tas@cpuc.ca.gov
rsmead@navigantconsulting.com
james.stanzione@us.ngrid.com
tthorn@txthorns.net

stierney@analysisgroup.com

ken.yeasting@ihscera.com

720-876-3693
703-907-5739
415-703-4107
713-646-5029
718-403-1010
713-248-7138
617-425-8114

248-757-2067

720-876-4693
703-907-5517

713-646-5001
718-596-7802

617-425-8001

248-757-2067
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Gas Quadrant

PRODUCERS SEGMENT
Rhonda Denton

Pete Frost
Chuck Cook
Richard D. Smith

Randy E. Parker

BP Energy Company
ConocoPhillips Gas and Power
Chevron

Noble Energy, Inc.

ExxonMobil Gas and Power Marketing Company (a

division of ExxonMobil Corporation)

rhonda.denton@bp.com
Pete.w.frost@conocophillips.com
ccnp@chevron.com

richardsmith@nobleenergyinc.com

randy.e.parker@exxonmobil.com

713-323-1653
202-833-0917
832-854-4585
281-876-8802

713-656-1662

713-323-7454
202-785-0639

281-876-8845

PIPELINE SEGMENT
Mark Gracey
Kathryn Burch
Dale Davis

Kim Van Pelt

Tom Gwilliam

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Spectra Energy Transmission
Williams Gas Pipeline

Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP

Iroquois Gas Transmission System

Mark_Gracey@KinderMorgan.com
klburch@spectraenergy.com
dale.m.davis@williams.com
Kim.VanPelt@bwpmlp.com

tom_gwilliam@iroquois.com

713-420-3688
713-627-5765
713-215-2396
713-479-8065
203-944-7049

832-676-1899
713-989-3181
713-215-3946

203-929-9501

LocAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY (LDC) SEGMENT

Abdessamad Nassif

Archie Hickerson
Phil Precht

Pete Connor

Craig Colombo

Colorado Springs Utilities

AGL Resources

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Contractor, American Gas Association

Dominion Resources

anassif@csu.org
ahickers@aglresources.com
phillip.r.precht@constellation.com
connorpete8@gmail.com

Craig.c.colombo@dom.com

719-668-5653
404-584-4570
410-470-5240
614-327-5881
804-787-6167

404-584-4570
410-470-8022

804-787-6478

END USERS SEGMENT
Valerie Crockett
Lori-Lynn C. Pennock
Art Morris

Tina Burnett

Tennessee Valley Authority

Salt River Project

Florida Power & Light Company
The Boeing Company

vjcrockett@tva.gov
lori-lynn.pennock@srpnet.com
art.r.morris@fpl.com

tina.m.burnett@boeing.com

423-751-6096
602-236-4360
561-691-7977
206-290-6244

423-751-8702
602-236-4322
561-625-7197
206-766-5245
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name Sub segment

Company Email

Phone

Fax

SERVICES SEGMENT

Lisa Simpkins
Rakesh Agrawal

Jeff Jarvis
Leigh Spangler

Jim Buccigross

Constellation Energy Commodities Group lisa.simpkins@constellation.com

Blackstone Technology Group ragrawal@bstonetech.com

Encana Marketing (USA), Inc. jeff.jarvis@encana.com
Ispangler@latitudetech.net

jhb@8760.com

Latitude Technologies, Inc.

8760 Inc.

410-470-5148

415-837-1400
x 112

720-876-3737
972-747-1983
508-238-0345

410-468-3541

415-837-1474

720-876-3595
972-747-8067
508-238-0858
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Retail Energy Quadrant

RETAIL ELECTRIC UTILITIES SEGMENT

Phil Precht
Patrick Eynon
Judy Ray

Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
Ameren Services

Alabama Power Company

phillip.r.precht@constellation.com

peynon@ameren.com

jwray@southernco.com

410-470-5240
314-554-4110
205-257-4460

410-470-8022
314-206-0600
205-257-1831

RETAIL GAS MARKET INTERESTS SEGMENT

Dan Jones

Richard Zollars

Duke Energy

Dominion Retail, Inc.

dan.jones2@duke-energy.com

richard.a.zollars@dom.com

513-287-2057
412-237-4744

513-287-2718
412-237-4770

RETAIL ELECTRIC END USERS/PUBLIC AGENCIES SEGMENT

James Bradford Ramsay

Dennis Robinson

Christine Wright

Susan Anthony

National Association of Regulatory Utility
Commissioners (NARUC)

ISO New England
Public Utility Commission of Texas

Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT)

jramsay@naruc.org

drobinson@iso-ne.com
Christine.wright@puc.texas.gov

santhony@ercot.com

202-898-2207

413-535-4132
512-936-7376
512-248-3881

413-535-4150
512-936-7361
512-248-3992

RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDERS/SUPPLIERS SEGMENT

Bill Barkas
Jim Minneman

Wendell Miyaji

Dominion Retail, Inc.
PPL Solutions, LLC

Comverge, Inc.

william.l.barkas@dom.com
jmminneman@pplweb.com

wmiyaji@comverge.com

412-237-4742
610-774-5774
973-434-7176

412-237-4782
610-774-7229
973-884-3504
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Electric Quadrant

TRANSMISSION SEGMENT

Patrick McGovern Muni/Coop Georgia Transmission Corporation patrick.mcgovern@gatrans.com 770-270-7940 770 270-7450
Corey Sellers 10U Southern Company Services mcseller@southernco.com 205-257-7531
Narinder Saini 10U Entergy Services, Inc. nsaini@entergy.com 870-543-5420 870-541-4528
Robert Bean at large Arizona Public Service Company robert.bean@aps.com 602-250-1128
Robert Harshbarger at large Puget Sound Energy robert.harshbarger@pse.com 425-462-3348 425-462-3049
Fed/Stat
Charles (Chuck) B. ed/State/ e hnessee Valley Authority cbfeagans@tva.gov 423-751-7785  423-802-4318
Feagans III Prov.
Craig L. Williams At Large Western Electricity Coordinating Council (WECC) cwilliams@wecc.biz 801-883-6846
GENERATION SEGMENT
William J. Gallagher Muni/Coop Vermont Public Power Supply Authority bgallagher@vppsa.com 802-839-0562
Fed/State/ .
Kathy York Prov Tennessee Valley Authority keyork@tva.gov 423-751-3398 423-751-7462
John Ciza 10U Southern Company Services jjcizal@southernco.com 205-257-5879
Alan Johnson Merchant NRG Energy, Inc. alan.johnson@nrgenergy.com 609-524-4876 609-524-4700
Brad Cox Merchant Tenaska Power Services bcox@tnsk.com 817-303-1114 817-303-1104

MARKETERS / BROKERS SEGMENT

Chris Norton

Luis A. (Tony) Suarez

Roy True

Terri K. Eaton

Muni/Coop

Fed/State/
Prov.

at large

10U

American Municipal Power, Inc.
Tennessee Valley Authority

Alliance for Cooperative Energy Services Power
Marketing LLC (ACES)

Xcel Energy

cnorton@amppartners.org

lasuarez@tva.gov

royt@acespower.com

terri.k.eaton@xcelenergy.com

614-540-6417

423-751-3263

317-344-7203

303-571-7112

614-540-1080

423-751-6858

317-344-7001
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name Sub segment Company Email

Phone

Fax

DISTRIBUTION/ LOAD SERVING ENTITIES (LSE) SEGMENT

Richard McCall Muni/Coop North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation Richard.McCall@ncemcs.com 919-875-3097 919-954-7225
Alan Pritchard 10U Duke Energy Corporation Alan.Pritchard@duke-energy.com 704-382-7463 704-382-0850
Ray Phillips Muni/Coop Alabama Municipal Electric Authority ray@amea.com 334-387-3505 334-262-2267
Richard Gillman Other Bonneville Power Administration ragillman@bpa.gov 360-619-6191 360-619-6961
END USERS SEGMENT
rep: National Association of Regulatory Utility . B . ) )

Lou Ann Westerfield Regulator Commissioners (NARUC) lwester@puc.state.id.us 208-334-0323 208-334-3762
Lila Kee at large GMO GlobalSign, Inc. lila.kee@globalsign.com 617-872-6835

Jesse D. Hurley at large Shift Systems jesse.hurley@shiftresearch.com 774-262-9093

Paul Sorenson At Large Open Access Technology International, Inc. paul.sorenson@transervinternational.n 612-360-1633 763-553-2813

et

INDEPENDENT GRID OPERATORS/PLANNERS

Jeff Schmitt PJM Interconnection, LLC schmij@pjm.com

Jim Castle New York Independent System Operator, Inc. jcastle@nyiso.com

ISO New England, Inc. mgoldberg@iso-ne.com

Matt Goldberg

John Dumas Electric Reliability Council of Texas John.Dumas@ercot.com

Brian Jacobsen California ISO bjacobsen@caiso.com

Ed Skiba }\l/\l/};ischtment Independent System Operator, Inc. eskiba@MISOEnergy.org

Charles Yeung Southwest Power Pool cyeung@spp.org

610-666-4724
518-356-6244
413-535-4029
512-248-3195
916-608-5828

317-249-5377

832-724-6142

413-535-4050

281-493-4130

TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES

Jim Buccigross 8760 Inc. jhb@8760.com

TJ Ferreira Director, Power Costs, Inc. (PCI) tj@powercosts.com

Andy Tritch SunGard andy.tritch@sungard.com

508-238-0345
614-385-3377
713-210-8164

508-238-0858

713-210-8008
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Gas Quadrant Alternates

PRODUCERS SEGMENT

Bill Green

Jim Busch

Devon Energy Corporation

BP Energy Company

bill.green@dvn.com
buschjg@bp.com

405-228-8283
713-323-3531

405-234-2735
713-323-4124

PIPELINE SEGMENT

Jerry Gross

Ronald G. Tomlinson

Christopher Burden

Randy Young

Paul Love

Bill Griffith

Rachel A. Hogge

Micki Schmitz

Questar Pipeline Company

Dominion Transmission, Inc.

Williams Gas Pipeline

Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP

Natural Gas Pipe Line Company of America
Kinder Morgan Western Region Pipelines
Dominion Transmission, Inc.

Northern Natural Gas

jerry.gross@questar.com
Ronald.g.tomlinson@dom.com
Christopher.Burden@Williams.com
randy.young@bwpmlp.com

Paul_Love@kindermorgan.com

William_Griffith@KinderMorgan.com

Rachel.a.hogge@dom.com
Micki.schmitz@nngco.com

801-324-2950
804-771-4499
713-215-4322
713-479-8037
713-369-9320
719-520-4334
804-771-4549
402-398-7653

801-324-5485
804-771-4808
713-503-3946
713-544-6257
713-369-9325
719-331-9581
807-771-4808
402-548-5281

LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY (LDC) SEGMENT

Rick Ishikawa
Deepak Raval
Scott Butler

Shannon Pierce

Sempra Energy - Southern California Gas Company
NiSource Inc.
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.

AGL Resources

rishikawa@semprautilities.com
draval@nisource.com
butlers@coned.com

spierce@aglresources.com

213-244-2844
614-460-4766
212-460-4862
404-584-3394

213-244-8449
614-460-4846
212-673-0649
404-584-3599

END USERS SEGMENT

Mitchell Dutton
Paul A. Jones

Kathy York

NextEra Energy Power Marketing, LLC
Salt River Project

Tennessee Valley Authority

Mitch.dutton@nexteraenergy.com
paul.jones@srpnet.com

keyork@tva.gov

561-304-5925
602-236-4520
423-751-3398

602-236-4602
423-751-7462

SERVICES SEGMENT
Keith Sappenfield

Cleve Hogarth

Sylvia Munson

Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc.
Quorum Business Solutions, Inc.

SunGard Energy and Commodities

keith.sappenfield@Encana.com
cleve_hogarth@gbsol.com

sylvia.munson@sungard.com

720-876-3693
713-260-5928
713-210-8015

720-876-4693
713-430-8697
713-819-2547
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Retail Quadrant Alternates

RETAIL ELECTRIC UTILITIES SEGMENT

Keith P. Hock

William J. Welzant

Debbie McKeever

Ameren Services Company
Baltimore Gas and Electric

Oncor

khock@ameren.com
william.j.welzant@bge.com

Deborah.mckeever@oncor.com

888-263-7361
410-470-1433
214-812-5883

314-206-0600

214-812-7617

RETAIL GAS MARKET INTERESTS SEGMENT

Joe Stengel

Paul Cherevka

Philadelphia Gas Works

Dominion Retail

jstengel@pgworks.com
paul_d_cherevka@dom.com

215-684-6714
412-473-4168

215-684-6096
412-473-4175

RETAIL ELECTRIC END USERS/PUBLIC AGENCIES SEGMENT

Eric Winkler

ISO New England, Inc.

ewinkler@iso-ne.com

413-540-4513

413-540-4226

RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDERS/SUPPLIERS SEGMENT

H. Neal Allen

Brandon S. Siegel

Southern Company Services

ista

hnallen@southernco.com

brandon.siegel@ec-power.com

205-257-6579
724-515-7411

205-613-0837
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Sub segment

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Electric Quadrant Alternates

TRANSMISSION SEGMENT

Russ Mantifel Fedy{ritlate/ Bonneville Power Administration rxmantifel@bpa.gov 360-619-6282 360-619-6961

Chris Jones Fedp/rit,ate/ Bonneville Power Administration cmjones@bpa.gov 360-619-6010 360-619-6961

Jane Daly 10U Arizona Public Service Company jane.daly@aps.com 602-250-2516

Lori Molotch 10U Arizona Public Service Company lori.molotch@aps.com 602-250-1348 602-250-1155

Clint Aymond 10U Entergy Services, Inc. caymond@entergy.com 870-543-5448

J.T. Wood 10U Southern Company Services jtwood@southernco.com 205-769-7328 205-769-7344

Sarah E. Edmonds 10U PacifiCorp sarah.edmonds@pacificorp.com 503-813-6840 503-813-6893

Ross Kovacs Muni/Coop Georgia Transmission Corporation ross.kovacs@gatrans.com 770-270-7857 770-270-7450

Troy Willis Muni/Coop Georgia Transmission Corporation troy.willis@gatrans.com 770-270-7713 770-270-7450

GENERATION SEGMENT

Francis Halpin Fedy{ritlate/ Bonneville Power Administration FJHalpin@BPA.gov 503-230-5048 503-230-5377

Valerie Crockett Fedp/rit,ate/ Tennessee Valley Authority vjcrockett@tva.gov 423-751-6096 423-751-8702

Fed/State/ .

Luis A. (Tony) Suarez Prov Tennessee Valley Authority lasuarez@tva.gov 423-751-3263 423-751-6858

10U Dominion Resources Services, Inc. lou.oberski@dom.com 804-819-2837 804-787-6473

Lou Oberski

19



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name Sub segment Company

Email

Phone

Fax

MARKETERS/ BROKERS SEGMENT

Jeff Ackerman Fedgri:,ate/ Western Area Power Administration
Brenda Anderson FedP{ri';ate/ Bonneville Power Administration
Valerie Crockett Fedgri:,ate/ Tennessee Valley Authority
Fed/State/ .
Kathy York Prov. Tennessee Valley Authority
Audrey Penner FedP{ri';ate/ Manitoba Hydro
Kevin Pera 10U Xcel Energy Inc.
Joel Dison 10U Southern Company Generation and Energy Marketing

ackerman@wapa.gov
bsanderson@bpa.gov
vjcrockett@tva.gov
keyork@tva.gov

aupenner@hydro.mb.ca

kevin.m.pera@xcelenergy.com

jjdison@southernco.com

970-252-3000

503-230-5610

423-751-6096

423-751-3398

204-831-7150

303-571-7769
205-257-6481

970-240-6295

503-230-5377

423-751-8702

423-751-7462

204-360-6137

205-257-6824

DISTRIBUTION/LOAD SERVING ENTITIES (LSE) SEGMENT

Kristin Iwanechko At Large NERC

Michael Gildea At Large NERC

James R. Manning Muni/Coop  North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation

Lee Hall Other Bonneville Power Administration
Chris Jones Other Bonneville Power Administration
Rebecca Berdahl Other Bonneville Power Administration
Mike Anthony 10U Duke Energy Corporation

kristin.iwanechko@nerc.net
Michael.gildea@nerc.net
james.manning@ncemcs.com
ljhall@bpa.gov
cmjones@bpa.gov
rmberdahl@bpa.gov

mike.anthony@pgnmail.com

404-446-9736
202-400-3010
919-645-2415
503-230-5189
360-619-6010
503-230-4502
919-546-5690

908-295-2606

919-210-3326

360-619-6961
503-230-3681

END USERS SEGMENT

Mark W. Hackney At-Large Open Access Technology International, Inc.

mark.hackney@oati.net

612-741-4720
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

INDEPENDENT GRID OPERATORS/PLANNERS SEGMENT

Diana Pommen
Paul Wattles

Bill Blevins
Robert Coughlin
Cheryl Mendrala
Eric Winkler

Marie Knox

Terry Bilke

Dave Francis

Dean Hartung
Frank Koza
Carl Monroe
Jimmy Womack
Joshua Phillips

Greg Campoli

Alberta Electric System Operator

Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT)
Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT)
ISO New England, Inc.

ISO New England, Inc.

ISO New England, Inc.

Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc.

(MISO)

Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc.

(MISO)

Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc.

(MISO)

PJM Interconnection, LLC
PJM Interconnection, LLC
Southwest Power Pool
Southwest Power Pool
Southwest Power Pool

New York ISO

diana.pommen@aeso.ca
pwattles@ercot.com
bblevins@ercot.com
rcoughlin@iso-ne.com
cmendrala@iso-ne.com

ewinkler@iso-ne.com

mknox@MISOEnergy.org

tbilke@MISOEnergy.org

dfrancis@MISOEnergy.org

hartund@pjm.com
kozaf@pjm.com
cmonroe@spp.org
jwomack@spp.org
jphillips@spp.org

gcampoli@nyiso.com

403-539-2510
512-248-6578
512-248-6691
413-535-4114
413-535-4184
413-540-4513

317- 249-5264

317-249-5463

317-249-5398

610-666-4545
610-666-4228
501-614-3218
501-614-3244
501-688-1761
518-356-6159

413-540-4226

317- 249-5358

317-249-5910

610-666-4282

518-356-6119
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Name Seg Company Email Phone Fax
Wholesale Gas Quadrant Leadership*

Business Practices:

Kim Van Pelt pl Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP Kim.VanPelt@bwpmlp.com (713-479-8065

Lori-Lynn C. Pennock e Salt River Project lori-lynn.pennock@srpnet.com 602-236-4360 602-236-4322

Richard D. Smith P Noble Energy, Inc. richardsmith@nobleenergyinc.com 281-876-8802 281-876-8845

Sylvia Munson s SunGard Energy sylvia.munson@sungard.com 713-819-2547

Contracts:

Keith Sappenfield s Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc. keith.sappenfield@Encana.com 720-876-3693 720-876-4693

EDM:

Leigh Spangler s Latitude Technologies, Inc. Ispangler@latitudetech.net 972-747-1983 972-747-8067

IR:

Dale Davis pl Williams Gas Pipeline dale.m.davis@williams.com 713-215-2396 713-215-3946

Technical:

Mike G. Stender pl Tennessee Gas Pipeline mike.stender@elpaso.com 719-667-7613

Kim Van Pelt pl Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP Kim.VanPelt@bwpmlp.com (713-479-8065

WGQ Interpretations Subcommittee:

Keith Sappenfield
Leigh Spangler
Richard D. Smith
Paul Love

Mark Gracey
Tina Burnett
Valerie Crockett

Pete Connor

Craig Colombo

S

S

P
pl
pl

Encana Oil & Gas (USA), Inc.
Latitude Technologies, Inc.

Noble Energy Marketing, Inc.

Natural Gas Pipe Line Co. of America

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
The Boeing Company

Tennessee Valley Authority

Contractor, American Gas Association

Dominion Resources

keith.sappenfield@Encana.com
Ispangler@latitudetech.net
richardsmith@nobleenergyinc.com
Paul_Love@kindermorgan.com
Mark_Gracey@KinderMorgan.com
tina.m.burnett@boeing.com
vjcrockett@tva.gov
connorpete8@gmail.com

Craig.c.colombo@dom.com

720-876-3693
972-747-1983
281-876-8802
713-369-9320
832-676-3803
206-290-6244
423-751-6096
614-327-5881
804-787-6167

720-876-4693
972-747-8067
281-876-8845
713-369-9325
832-676-1899
206-766-5245
423-751-8702

804-787-6478

* The Triage and Annual Plan Subcommittees are comprised of the entire Executive Committee.
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Name Seg Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Retail Energy Quadrant Leadership*

Business Practices Subcommittee:

Phil Precht Baltimore Gas and Electric

phillip.r.precht@constellation.com

410-470-5240

410-470-8022

Dan Jones Duke Energy

dan.jones2@duke-energy.com

513-287-2057

513-287-2718

Retail Demand Side Management/Energy Efficiency (DSM/EE):

Ruth Kiselewich Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.

ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com

410-470-1361

410-234-4899

Glossary Subcommittee:

Patrick Eynon Ameren Services Company

peynon@ameren.com

314-554-4110

314-206-0600

Smart Grid Standards Task Force on Priority Action Plan 10 (PAP10):
Brent Hodges Tendril, Inc.
Sharon Dinges Trane Commercial Systems
Brad Ramsay NARUC

Tobin Richardson ZigBee Alliance
Ed Koch Akuacom

Phil Precht Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Cathy Wesley PJM Interconnection

bhodges@tendrilinc.com
sdinges@trane.com
jramsay@naruc.org
trichardson@zigbee.org
ed@akuacom.com
phillip.r.precht@xonstellation.com

weslec@pjm.com

303-468-4444
651-407-4244
202-898-2207
916-801-5810
415-256-2583
410-470-5240
610-666-4628

Data Privacy Task Force:

Christine Wright Public Utility Commission of Texas

Christine.wright@puc.texas.gov

512-936-7376

512-936-7361

Retail Ad Hoc Texas Task Force:

Debbie McKeever Oncor

Deborah.mckeever@oncor.com

214-812-5883

214-812-7617

Information Requirements Subcommittee/Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee:

Judy Ray Alabama Power Company

jwray@southernco.com

205-257-4460

205-257-1831

* The Triage and Annual Plan Subcommittees are comprised of the entire Executive Committee.
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of May 1, 2013

Name Seg

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Electric Quadrant Leadership*

WEQ Interpretations Subcommittee:

Lou Ann Westerfield e
Paul Sorenson t
Brenda Anderson m
Kathy York g
J.T. Wood t
Ed Skiba i
Catherine Wesley i
James Manning d
Alan Pritchard d
TJ Ferreira ts
Lou Oberski g

Idaho Public Utility Commission
Open Access Technology International

Bonneville Power Administration
Tennessee Valley Authority
Southern Company Services

Midcontinent Independent System Operator,
Inc. (MISO)

PJM Interconnection, LLC

North Carolina Electric Membership
Corporation

Duke Energy Corporation
Director, Power Costs, Inc. (PCI)

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.

lwester@puc.state.id.us

paul.sorenson@transervinternational.

net
bsanderson@bpa.gov
keyork@tva.gov

jtwood@southernco.com
eskiba@MISOEnergy.org
weslec@pjm.com
James.manning@ncemcs.com

Alan.Pritchard@duke-energy.com
tji@powercosts.com

lou.oberski@dom.com

208-334-0323
612-360-1633

503-230-5610
423-751-3398
205-769-7328

317-249-5377

610-666-4628

919-645-2415

704-382-7463
614-385-3377
804-819-2837

208-334-3762
763-553-2813

503-230-5377
423-751-7462
205-769-7344

919-210-3326

704-382-0850

804-787-6473

Standards Review Subcommittee:
Narinder Saini t

Ed Skiba i

Entergy Services, Inc.

Midcontinent Independent System Operator,
Inc. (MISO)

nsaini@entergy.com

eskiba@MISOEnergy.org

870-543-5420
317-249-5377

870-541-4528

Business Practices Subcommittee:

Ed Skiba

Narinder Saini t

Midcontinent Independent System Operator,
Inc. (MISO)

Entergy Services, Inc.

eskiba@MISOEnergy.org

nsaini@entergy.com

317-249-5377

870-543-5420

870-541-4528

WEQ Demand Side Management/Energy Efficiency (DSM/EE):

Roy True m

Paul Wattles i

Alliance for Cooperative Energy Services
Power Marketing LLC (ACES)

ERCOT

royt@acespower.com

pwattles@ercot.com

317-344-7203

512-248-6578

317-344-7001

512-248-6560
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NAESB Leadership Roster

As of May 1, 2013

Name Seg Company

Email

Phone

Fax

WEQ OASIS Subcommittee:

J. T. Wood t Southern Company Services Inc.
Alan Pritchard d Duke Energy Corporation
Paul Sorenson t OATI

jtwood@southernco.com

Alan.Pritchard@duke-energy.com

paul.sorenson@transervinternational.

net

205-769-7328
704-382-7463
612-360-1633

205-769-7344
704-382-0850
763-553-2813

Joint Electric Scheduling Subcommittee (JESS):
Clint Aymond t Entergy
Bob Harshbarger t Puget Sound Energy

caymond@entergy.com

robert.harshbarger@pse.com

870-543-5448
425-462-3348

425 462-3049

Public Key Infrastructure Subcommittee (PKI):

Jim Buccigross ts 8760 Inc.

jhb@8760.com

508-238-0345

508-238-0858

Smart Grid Standards Task Force on Priority Action Plan 10 (PAP10):

Brent Hodges Tendril, Inc.

Sharon Dinges Trane Commercial Systems
Brad Ramsay NARUC

Tobin Richardson ZigBee Alliance
Ed Koch Akuacom

Phil Precht

Cathy Wesley PJM Interconnection

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

bhodges@tendrilinc.com
sdinges@trane.com
jramsay@naruc.org
trichardson@zigbee.org
ed@akuacom.com
phillip.r.precht@xonstellation.com

weslec@pjm.com

303-468-4444
651-407-4244
202-898-2207
916-801-5810
415-256-2583
410-470-5240
610-666-4628

Energy Service Provider Interface Task Force (ESPI):
Dave Mollerstuen Tendril, Inc.

Steve Van Ausdall Xtensible Solutions

dmollerstuen@tendrilinc.com

svanausdall@xtensible.net

303-468-4438
478-227-9624

303-926-1398

* The Triage and Annual Plan Subcommittees are comprised of the entire Executive Committee.
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